HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 8/16/2011

CERT APPOINTMENT

LEHNA, SUSAN
MARSHALL, KATHI
WAHI, JAY
BABINEAU, JOHN
HEILIG, JASON
SMITH, MICHAEL
WEBER, MARGARET
Total: 7

CERT COCURRICULAR

BOYNTON, SANDRA
BRADLEY, ELAINE
CHOPP, CLARE
CHURCHILL, LESLIE
CLAY, CORY
KEMPF, CAROL
STACK, NAIRI
TERESI, ROBERT
TERESI, WENDY
VAN CAMP, MARCIA
Total: 10

CERT EXTENSION

QUINLAN, DEIDRE
Total: 1

CERT LEAVES

GELLERSTEDT, KATHRYN
MASTERSON, JENNY
Total: 2

CERT RECALL FROM LAYOFF

POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

PRINCIPAL/HOMECROFT/IV,4 43 WKS $98,169.00

RECALL FROM LAYOFF,PRINCIPAL/CONGDON/IV,4 43WKS $98,169.00,D. RICKARD

EBD/LD RESOURCE/DENFELD,MAE IV, 5,$44,799.00, C. POST

EBD/LD RESOURCE/DENFELD,MAE IV, 5,$44,799.00, C. SODERBERG

DCD III/DENFELD,11,2,$33,925.00,J. MASTERSON
EBD/MACARTHUR, 111+45 8, REALLOC OF FTE

.45 NON PUBLIC SCHOOL NURSE/DW, Il 6, REALLOC OF FTE

POSITION/LOCATION/EFFECTIVE DATE/STIPEND

BAND ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, $615.00
ORCHESTRA ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, $615.00
ORCHESTRA ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, $615.00
BAND ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, $615.00

BAND ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, $615.00
VOCAL ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, $615.00
ORCHESTRA ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, $615.00
.5 ASST BOYS TRACK/EAST, 10/11, $1306.50
.5 PLAY(1 ACT)/WOODLAND, 10/11, $214.00
VOCAL ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, $615.00

POSITION/LOCATION
LICENSED CHILD CARE/HABITAT, NOT TO EXCEED 60 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

PRE-KDGN/STOWE HEADSTART, P#4125 .25 W/O PAY
DCD-M/CENTRAL, P#4125 W/O PAY

POSITION/LOCATION

KOVACOVIC, LAURIE
VANDERPORT, ERIN
Total: 2

CERT RESIGNATION

BARNES, SARAH
Total: 1

CERT RETIREMENT

ZIMMERMAN, NANCY
Total: 1

CERTIFIED SUMMER SCHOOL

.125 SPANISH/MORGAN PARK
GR 1/PIEDMONT, .5

POSITION/LOCATION
KDGN/STOWE

POSITION/LOCATION
GR 4/NETTLETON

POSITION/LOCATION

HAUGEN, MARGARET
MEYER, TAMARA
Total: 2

CERT TEMP DECREASE

JOHNSON, BARBARA
Total: 1

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

LITTLE, KATERI
Total: 1

NONCERT DEMOTION

ANDERSON, KAREN
BAUERS, RENEE
GUNDERSON, KAREN
JARVIS, DEBRA
JOHN, DANIEL
KROCHALK, SUSAN
MCCONNELL, MICHELLE
PETERSON, TERESA
SUOMALA, TRACY
TAHTINEN, ANNE
THERESE, MAUREEN
Total: 11

NONCERT EXTENSION

GUSTAFSON, SANDRA
Total: 1

JUMP START/STOWE, NOT TO EXCEED 45 HRS
MATH/WOODLAND, NOT TO EXCEED 68 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION
LD/MERRITT CREEK ACADEMY, 1.0 TO .5

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

BUSINESS SERVICES LIAISON/HOCHS, 40/52 WKS, $854/WK CHANGE IN SALARY

POSITION/LOCATION/PREVIOUS POSITION/LOCATION/NEW RATE OF PAY

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT/ECFE, SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LINCOLN, $14.10/HR

INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST/SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN, $15.18/HR
SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/NETTLETON, CHILD CARE PARA/HABITAT, $16.58/HR

SUPV PARA/WOODLAND, SPECIAL ED/STUDENT SPEC/CENTRAL, $14.84/HR

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN/HOCHS, FIREPERSON II/CENTRAL, $15.75/HR

INSTR PARA/BARNES, SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DW, $14.20/HR

INSTR PARA/DW/HDST, SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LINCOLN, $14.33/HR

INSTR PARA/WASHINGTON/ECFE, SPECIAL ED BW PARA/NETTLETON ECSE, $14.20/HR
INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR/HDST, SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/CENTRAL, $14.20/HR

INSTR PARA/NETTLETON/HDST, SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPEC/MACARTHUR, $14.10/HR
INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT/HDST, SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/MACARTHUR/ECSE, $14.20/HR

POSITION/LOCATION

CLERICAL LEVEL C/HOCHS/SPECIAL ED, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/15/11
08/15/11
09/05/11
09/05/11
09/05/11
09/05/11
09/06/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/27/11 07/27/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/05/11  06/08/12
09/05/11 06/08/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/05/11
09/05/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/01/11

EFFECTIVE DATES
01/20/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/16/11 09/01/11
08/01/11 08/26/11

EFFECTIVE DATES
09/05/11 06/08/12

EFFECTIVE DATES
08/23/10

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
07/11/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/27/11 06/30/11




NONCERT LAYOFF

BAASCH, STEPHANIE
BUETTNER, MOLLY
FRENCH, DANELLE
GANDT, JULIE
HARTLEY, ATHENA
JOHNSON, ELIZABETH
LIVESAY, LORELEI
MASSIE, BEVERLY
MCCRACKEN, CRYSTAL
MCDOUGALL, FREDERICK
MORRIS, MARY
NELSON, KATHERINE
OLSON, SARAH
PETERSON, LINDA
RONINGEN, JUDY
SALMELA, GAYLE
SNYDER, JENNIFER
STOVER, ALICE
SWANSON, BARBARA
WALDRIFF, TRACY
WILLIAMS, CORAL
Total: 21

NONCERT LEAVES

GEISSLER, SUSAN
JOHN, DANIEL
WHITE, KAREN
Total: 3

NONCERT PERM DECREASE

POSITION/LOCATION

.78125 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LINCOLN

.78125 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN

.45 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN ECSE
475 SUPV PARA/WOODLAND

4375 INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST

.375 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LINCOLN ECSE
4375 INSTR PARA/NETTLETON HDST

.5 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DW

4375 INSTR PARA/LINCOLN HDST

INDIAN YOUTH ADVOCATE/DW

.4375 INSTR PARA/NETTLETON HDST

.96875 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/MORGAN PARK
4375 INSTR PARA/DW/HDST

.78125 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN

.35 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/MACARTHUR/HDST
4375 INSTR PARA/BARNES HDST

4375 INSTR PARA/STOWE/LEARNING READINESS
.78125 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LINCOLN

4375 INSTR PARA/LINCOLN HDST

.325 INSTR PARA/WASHINGTON CTR

.375 SUPV PARA/MORGAN

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

HELPER/MACARTHUR, 'A' PERSONAL W/O PAY
FIREPERSON II/CENTRAL, ADMIN LEAVE W/O PAY
CLERICAL LEVEL E/EAST, 'A' PERSONAL W/O PAY

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

BAUMGARTH, GEORGIA
BRUNETTE, SUSAN
FREEMAN, CAROL
HAUGEN, MARGARET
JOHNSON, ELIZABETH
NETLAND, NANCY
PETERSON, CONNIE
VANG, PAO
WALDRIFF, TRACY
YANG, LIANG-PI

Total: 10

NONCERT PERM INCREASE

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/JOB COACH/DW, .75 TO .5

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT LEARNING READINESS, .575 TO .525
.625 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LAKEWOOD, .75 TO .625

INSTR PARA/STOWE HDST, .7 TO .4375

INSTR PARA/STOWE LEARNING READINESS, .45 TO .4375
INSTR PARA/LESTER LEARNING READINESS, .575 TO .525
INSTR PARA/LESTER PARK, .975 TO .65

SPECIAL ED BW/MALE REQ/DENFELD, 1.0 TO .78125

INSTR PARA/WASHINGTON CTR/ECFE, .4 TO .325

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DW, .8 TO .5

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

ABRAMSON, TAMI
DAVIS, ELSIE
HODER, MARJORIE
LUOMA, DERYN
SOMROCK, SHERRY
Total: 5

NONCERT PROMOTION

ANNALA, JUDY
BLOOMQUIST, JEFFREY
PETRICH, DIANE

Total: 3

NONCERT RESIGNATION

HAAS, JUSTIN
HJERPE, SAKINA
LOWE, RANDY
PETERSON, ANGELA
Total: 4

NONCERT RETIREMEMT

CARLSON, GREGORY
MARCINIAK, JANICE
Total: 2

NONCERT SUMMER SCHOOL

LICENSED CUED SPEECH PARA/DW, .8125 TO .84375

INSTR PARA/LESTER/ECFE, .45 TO .475

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/MORGAN PARK, .78125 TO .96875
SPECIAL ED BW PARA/CONGDON, .53125 TO .78125

LICENSED SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER/DW, .8125 TO .84375

NEW POSITION/LOCATION/PREVIOUS POSITION/LOCATION/NEW RATE OF PAY

SPECIAL ED BW PARA/MACARTHUR, INSTR PARA/LINCOLN, $15.35/HR
FIREPERSON I/NETTLETON, CUSTODIAN II/HOCHS, $16.85/HR
SUPV PARA/MACARTHUR/MORGAM PARK, INSTR PARA/STOWE/HDST, $14.59/HR

POSITION/LOCATION

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DW (ON LAYOFF)
HELPER/CENTRAL

SPECIAL ED PARA/DW (FROM LAYOFF)
SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LOWELL

POSITION/LOCATION

FIREPERSON I/NETTLETON
HEALTH PARA/HOMECROFT

POSITION/LOCATION

FORSETH, MARY
GUzZz0O, JAMES
HURLEY, CAROLYN
MURRAY, COLLEEN
NACEY, DEIDRA
SOMROCK, SHERRY
Total: 6

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, CHANGE IN DATES
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, CHANGE IN DATES
SATELLITE MGR II/UNITY, CHANGE IN LOCATION

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, CHANGE IN DATES
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, CHANGE IN DATES
INTERPRETER/WOODLAND, NOT TO EXCEED 64 HRS.

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11
07/11/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/15/11
11/12/10
07/25/11

07/19/11
07/08/11
07/29/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11
09/06/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/06/11
08/22/11
09/06/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/09/11
08/03/11
07/07/11
06/10/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/19/11
08/31/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/13/11
06/13/11
06/28/11
06/13/11
06/13/11
08/01/11

08/31/11
08/31/11
08/26/11
08/31/11
08/31/11
08/25/11



NON-CERT SUSPENSION

POSITION/LOCATION

JOHN, DANIEL
Total: 1

NON-CERT TERM

JOHN, DANIEL
Total: 1

FIREPERSON II/CENTRAL SUSPENSION W/O PAY, AND 10/21/10 7 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION

FIREPERSON II/CENTRAL (RESCIND)

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/22/10  11/11/10

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/29/10



