HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 8/16/2011

GUSTAFSON, SANDRA Total: 1

HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION IT	EMS FOR: 8/16/2011	
CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES
LEHNA, SUSAN	PRINCIPAL/HOMECROFT/IV,4 43 WKS \$98,169.00	08/15/11
MARSHALL, KATHI	RECALL FROM LAYOFF, PRINCIPAL/CONGDON/IV, 4 43WKS \$98,169.00, D. RICKARD	08/15/11
WAHI, JAY BABINEAU, JOHN	EBD/LD RESOURCE/DENFELD,MAE IV, 5,\$44,799.00, C. POST EBD/LD RESOURCE/DENFELD,MAE IV, 5,\$44,799.00, C. SODERBERG	09/05/11 09/05/11
HEILIG, JASON	DCD III/DENFELD,III,2,\$33,925.00,J.MASTERSON	09/05/11
SMITH, MICHAEL	EBD/MACARTHUR, III+45 8, REALLOC OF FTE	09/05/11
WEBER, MARGARET	.45 NON PUBLIC SCHOOL NURSE/DW, III 6, REALLOC OF FTE	09/06/11
Total: 7		
CERT COCURRICULAR	POSITION/LOCATION/EFFECTIVE DATE/STIPEND	EFFECTIVE DATES
BOYNTON, SANDRA	BAND ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, \$615.00	
BRADLEY, ELAINE	ORCHESTRA ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, \$615.00	
CHOPP, CLARE	ORCHESTRA ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, \$615.00	
CHURCHILL, LESLIE CLAY, CORY	BAND ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, \$615.00 BAND ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, \$615.00	
KEMPF, CAROL	VOCAL ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, \$615.00	
STACK, NAIRI TERESI, ROBERT	ORCHESTRA ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, \$615.00 .5 ASST BOYS TRACK/EAST, 10/11, \$1306.50	
TERESI, WENDY	.5 PLAY(1 ACT)/WOODLAND, 10/11, \$1306.50	
VAN CAMP, MARCIA	VOCAL ADV/WOODLAND, 10/11, \$615.00	
Total: 10		
CERT EXTENSION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
QUINLAN, DEIDRE	LICENSED CHILD CARE/HABITAT, NOT TO EXCEED 60 HRS	06/27/11 07/27/11
Total: 1	EIGENGED GITTED GARE/HABITAT, NOT TO EXCEED 60 TIRG	00/21/11 01/21/11
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES
GELLERSTEDT, KATHRYN	PRE-KDGN/STOWE HEADSTART, P#4125 .25 W/O PAY	09/05/11 06/08/12
MASTERSON, JENNY Total: 2	DCD-M/CENTRAL, P#4125 W/O PAY	09/05/11 06/08/12
. 0.0		
CERT RECALL FROM LAYOFF	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
KOVACOVIC, LAURIE	.125 SPANISH/MORGAN PARK	09/05/11
VANDERPORT, ERIN	GR 1/PIEDMONT, .5	09/05/11
Total: 2		
CERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
BARNES, SARAH	KDGN/STOWE	07/01/11
Total: 1		
CERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
ZIMMERMAN, NANCY Total: 1	GR 4/NETTLETON	01/20/12
Total. T		
CERTIFIED SUMMER SCHOOL	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
HAUGEN, MARGARET	JUMP START/STOWE, NOT TO EXCEED 45 HRS	08/16/11 09/01/11
MEYER, TAMARA	MATH/WOODLAND, NOT TO EXCEED 68 HRS	08/01/11 08/26/11
Total: 2		
CERT TEMP DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
JOHNSON, BARBARA	LD/MERRITT CREEK ACADEMY, 1.0 TO .5	09/05/11 06/08/12
Total: 1	EDIMERRITI GREEK ACADEMIT, 1.0 TO .3	09/03/11 00/00/12
NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON	EFFECTIVE DATES
LITTLE, KATERI	BUSINESS SERVICES LIAISON/HOCHS, 40/52 WKS, \$854/WK CHANGE IN SALARY	08/23/10
Total: 1		
NONCERT DEMOTION	POSITION/LOCATION/PREVIOUS POSITION/LOCATION/NEW RATE OF PAY	EFFECTIVE DATES
ANDERSON, KAREN	INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT/ECFE, SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LINCOLN, \$14.10/HR	09/06/11
BAUERS, RENEE	INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST/SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN, \$15.18/HR	09/06/11
GUNDERSON, KAREN	SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/NETTLETON, CHILD CARE PARA/HABITAT, \$16.58/HR	09/06/11
JARVIS, DEBRA JOHN, DANIEL	SUPV PARA/WOODLAND, SPECIAL ED/STUDENT SPEC/CENTRAL, \$14.84/HR SCHOOL CUSTODIAN/HOCHS, FIREPERSON II/CENTRAL, \$15.75/HR	09/06/11 07/11/11
KROCHALK, SUSAN	INSTR PARA/BARNES, SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DW, \$14.20/HR	09/06/11
MCCONNELL, MICHELLE PETERSON, TERESA	INSTR PARA/DW/HDST, SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LINCOLN, \$14.33/HR INSTR PARA/WASHINGTON/ECFE, SPECIAL ED BW PARA/NETTLETON ECSE, \$14.20/HR	09/06/11 09/06/11
SUOMALA, TRACY	INSTR PARA/WASHINGTON/ECFE, SPECIAL ED BW PARA/NETTLETON ECSE, \$14.20/HR INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR/HDST, SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/CENTRAL, \$14.20/HR	09/06/11
TAHTINEN, ANNE	INSTR PARA/NETTLETON/HDST, SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPEC/MACARTHUR, \$14.10/HR	09/06/11
THERESE, MAUREEN Total: 11	INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT/HDST, SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/MACARTHUR/ECSE, \$14.20/HR	09/06/11
. Juan 11		
NONCERT EXTENSION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
CUSTAFSON SANDRA	CLEDICAL LEVEL C/HOCHS/SDECIAL ED NOT TO EYCEED 32 HDS	06/27/11 06/30/11

CLERICAL LEVEL C/HOCHS/SPECIAL ED, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS

06/27/11 06/30/11

NONCERT LAYOFF	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
BAASCH, STEPHANIE BUETTNER, MOLLY	.78125 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LINCOLN .78125 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN	07/11/11 07/11/11
FRENCH, DANELLE	.45 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN ECSE	07/11/11
GANDT, JULIE	.475 SUPV PARA/WOODLAND	07/11/11
HARTLEY, ATHENA	.4375 INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST	07/11/11
JOHNSON, ELIZABETH	.375 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LINCOLN ECSE	07/11/11
LIVESAY, LORELEI	.4375 INSTR PARA/NETTLETON HDST	07/11/11
MASSIE, BEVERLY	.5 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DW	07/11/11
MCCRACKEN, CRYSTAL MCDOUGALL, FREDERICK	.4375 INSTR PARA/LINCOLN HDST INDIAN YOUTH ADVOCATE/DW	07/11/11 07/11/11
MORRIS, MARY	.4375 INSTR PARA/NETTLETON HDST	07/11/11
NELSON, KATHERINE	.96875 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/MORGAN PARK	07/11/11
OLSON, SARAH	.4375 INSTR PARA/DW/HDST	07/11/11
PETERSON, LINDA	.78125 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN	07/11/11
RONINGEN, JUDY	.35 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/MACARTHUR/HDST	07/11/11
SALMELA, GAYLE SNYDER, JENNIFER	.4375 INSTR PARA/BARNES HDST .4375 INSTR PARA/STOWE/LEARNING READINESS	07/11/11 07/11/11
STOVER, ALICE	.78125 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LINCOLN	07/11/11
SWANSON, BARBARA	.4375 INSTR PARA/LINCOLN HDST	07/11/11
WALDRIFF, TRACY	.325 INSTR PARA/WASHINGTON CTR	07/11/11
WILLIAMS, CORAL	.375 SUPV PARA/MORGAN	07/11/11
Total: 21		
NONCERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATES
GEISSLER, SUSAN	HELPER/MACARTHUR, 'A' PERSONAL W/O PAY	07/15/11 07/19/11
JOHN, DANIEL	FIREPERSON II/CENTRAL, ADMIN LEAVE W/O PAY	11/12/10 07/08/11
WHITE, KAREN	CLERICAL LEVEL E/EAST, 'A' PERSONAL W/O PAY	07/25/11 07/29/11
Total: 3		
NONCERT PERM DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
BAUMGARTH, GEORGIA	SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/JOB COACH/DW, .75 TO .5	
BRUNETTE, SUSAN	INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT LEARNING READINESS, .575 TO .525	09/06/11
FREEMAN, CAROL	.625 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LAKEWOOD, .75 TO .625	09/06/11
HAUGEN, MARGARET	INSTR PARA/STOWE HDST, .7 TO .4375	09/06/11
JOHNSON, ELIZABETH	INSTR PARA/STOWE LEARNING READINESS, .45 TO .4375	09/06/11
NETLAND, NANCY	INSTR PARA/LESTER LEARNING READINESS, .575 TO .525	09/06/11
PETERSON, CONNIE	INSTR PARA/LESTER PARK, .975 TO .65	09/06/11
VANG, PAO	SPECIAL ED BW/MALE REQ/DENFELD, 1.0 TO .78125	09/06/11
WALDRIFF, TRACY	INSTR PARA/WASHINGTON CTR/ECFE, .4 TO .325 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DW, .8 TO .5	09/06/11
YANG, LIANG-PI Total: 10	SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DW, .8 TO .5	09/06/11
NONCERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
		09/06/11
ABRAMSON, TAMI DAVIS, ELSIE	LICENSED CUED SPEECH PARA/DW, .8125 TO .84375 INSTR PARA/LESTER/ECFE, .45 TO .475	09/06/11
HODER, MARJORIE	SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/MORGAN PARK, .78125 TO .96875	09/06/11
LUOMA, DERYN	SPECIAL ED BW PARA/CONGDON, .53125 TO .78125	09/06/11
SOMROCK, SHERRY	LICENSED SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER/DW, .8125 TO .84375	09/06/11
Total: 5		
NONCERT PROMOTION	NEW POSITION/LOCATION/PREVIOUS POSITION/LOCATION/NEW RATE OF PAY	EFFECTIVE DATES
ANNALA, JUDY	SPECIAL ED BW PARA/MACARTHUR, INSTR PARA/LINCOLN, \$15.35/HR	09/06/11
BLOOMQUIST, JEFFREY	FIREPERSON I/NETTLETON, CUSTODIAN II/HOCHS, \$16.85/HR	08/22/11
PETRICH, DIANE	SUPV PARA/MACARTHUR/MORGAM PARK, INSTR PARA/STOWE/HDST, \$14.59/HR	09/06/11
Total: 3		
NONCERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
HAAS, JUSTIN	SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DW (ON LAYOFF)	07/09/11
HJERPE, SAKINA	HELPER/CENTRAL	08/03/11
LOWE, RANDY	SPECIAL ED PARA/DW (FROM LAYOFF)	07/07/11
PETERSON, ANGELA	SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LOWELL	06/10/11
Total: 4		
NONCERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
CARLSON, GREGORY	FIREPERSON I/NETTLETON	08/19/11
MARCINIAK, JANICE	HEALTH PARA/HOMECROFT	08/31/11
Total: 2		
NONCERT SUMMER SCHOOL	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
FORSETH, MARY	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, CHANGE IN DATES	06/13/11 08/31/11
GUZZO, JAMES	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, CHANGE IN DATES	06/13/11 08/31/11
HURLEY, CAROLYN	SATELLITE MGR II/UNITY, CHANGE IN LOCATION	06/28/11 08/26/11
MURRAY, COLLEEN	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, CHANGE IN DATES	06/13/11 08/31/11
NACEY, DEIDRA SOMROCK, SHERRY	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, CHANGE IN DATES INTERPRETER/WOODLAND, NOT TO EXCEED 64 HRS.	06/13/11 08/31/11 08/01/11 08/25/11
Total: 6	INTERTINETER WOODLAND, NOT TO EXOLED 04 HING.	00/01/11 00/20/11

Total: 6

NON-CERT SUSPENSION

POSITION/LOCATION

FIREPERSON II/CENTRAL SUSPENSION W/O PAY, AND 10/21/10 7 HRS

EFFECTIVE DATES 10/22/10 11/11/10

JOHN, DANIEL Total: 1

Total: 1

NON-CERT TERM
JOHN, DANIEL

POSITION/LOCATION

EFFECTIVE DATES

FIREPERSON II/CENTRAL (RESCIND) 10/29/10